Major Defense Equipment * $187 million 
Other .................................... $ 22 million 

TOTAL .............................. $209 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Five thousand eight hundred and ten 

(5,810) MK82-1 Bomb (Tritonal) 
Three hundred (300) MK84-4 Bomb 

(Tritonal) 
One hundred and five (105) Joint Direct 

Attack Munitions (JDAM) KMU-572F/ 
B Tail Kits 

One hundred eighty (180) MXU-651B/B 
Air Foil Group (AFG), GBU-10 

Four thousand one hundred twenty five 
(4,125) MXU-650C/B AFG, GBU-12 

Four thousand three hundred and five 
(4,305) MAU-169L/B Computer 
Control Group (CCG), GBU-10,-12,-16 

Five thousand one hundred seventy- 
eight (5,178) FMU-152 Fuze 
Non-MDE: 
Also included are flares M-206, Flares 

MJU-7A/B, Impulse Cartridges BBU-36, 
Impulse Cartridges BBU-35/B, Bomb 
Sensor DSU-33C/B, chaff, bomb 
components, spares, repair parts, 
support equipment, publications and 
technical documentation, engineering

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to 
Congress: September 11, 2019 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Morocco—Additional F-16 Ammunition 

The Government of Morocco has 
requested a possible sale of five 
thousand eight hundred and ten (5,810) 
MK82-1 Bombs (Tritonal); three 
hundred (300) MK84-4 Bombs 
(Tritonal); one hundred and five (105) 
Joint Direct Attack Munitions (JDAM) 

KMU-572F/B Tail Kits; one hundred 
eighty (180) MXU-651B/B Air Foil 
Groups (AFG), GBU-10; four thousand 
one hundred twenty five (4,125) MXU- 
650C/B AFGs, GBU-12; four thousand 
three hundred and five (4,305) MAU- 
169L/B Computer Control Groups 
(CCG), GBU-10,-12,-16; and five 
thousand one hundred seventy-eight 
(5,178) FMU-152 Fuzes. Also included 
are flares M-206, Flares MJU-7A/B, 
Impulse Cartridges BBU-36, Impulse 
Cartridges BBU-35/B, Bomb Sensor 
DSU-33C/B, chaff, bomb components, 
spares, repair parts, support equipment, 
publications and technical 
documentation, engineering technical